dried for ten (10) days under room temperature and were ground in a hammer mill to pass through 0.5mm sieve. It was 

thereafter dissolved in de-ionized warm water (40
o
C) at 1kg per 5 litres of water and was left to settle for 1 hour before 

decanting the supernatant. One hundred and ninety-two (192) broiler chicks, after brooding for two weeks were divided 

into six (6) dietary treatment groups of thirty two (32) birds each. Birds on dietary treatment 1, had no vitamin/mineral 

supplement in water, while dietary treatment 2 birds had supplemental commercial vitamin/mineral premix (vitalyte

[...]

extracts as dietary supplements on haematological and 

serum biochemical parameters of broiler chickens. 

MATERIALS AND METHODS 
Experimental design and experimental materials 

The experiment was laid out in a Completely 

Randomized Design (CRD). One hundred and ninety-

two (192) broiler chicks after brooding for two weeks 

were randomly allocated to six experimental treatment 

diets. Each treatment group was assigned thirty two 

(32) birds and replicated into four (4) to give eight (8) 

birds per replicate. 

Fresh leaves of Gongronema latifolia (Bush